UNOFFI MWMMWW PY

When Recorded Return To: Doc#: 120831002§HF88F’9F: $7$61 ,0080

GitiMortgage, Inc. 3F 71 R Eugene "QGene" Moore ee:$10.

Attn: Loss Mitigation Department #0010 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

5280 Corporale Drive Date: 03/23/2012 10:19 AM Pg: 1016

Frederick, MD 21703 Loan # 1119701505

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTEREST RATE/CAPITALIZATION)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made 11/04/11, between GABRIELLE J CHRISTOPHER
and . ("Borrower”) residing at 3546 W 13TH PL CHICAGO IL, 60623-1616 and CitiMortgage, Inc. ("Lender”)
having offices at 5280 Corporate Drive, Frederick, MD 21703 and amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage,
Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument”) dated 02/15/08 and recorded on 05/09/08,
Documentumber 0813040205, Book number na, Page na in the Official Records of COOK County, Illinois and
(2) the Note oearing the same date as, and secured by the Security Instrument , which covers the real and
personal properiy described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property”, located at 3546 W
13TH PL, CHIZAGO 1L, 60623, the real property described as being set forth as follows:

(SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

In consideration of the mutual promiscs and agreements exchanged , the parties herelo agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to {ne zentrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

{. As of 11/04/11, the amount payatle ur.der the Note and Security Tnstrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance”)
is U.S. $227.271.90. The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but has not been paid and the Lender
has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary 1o protect or
enforde its interest in the Note and the Security Tnstrument, and that such interest, costs and expenses in the total
amount of $ 8,121.66, have been added to the indeliedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument
and the loan re-amortized over 360 months. When payments resume on 12/01/11, the New Unpaid Principal
Balance will be $ 235,393.56.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the New Unpaid Principal Bzzuice, plus Interest, to the order of Lender.
Tnterest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the'yearly rate of 4.125% effective 11/01/11 (the
"Interest Change Date"). The Borrower promises to make monthly payinents of principal and interest of U.S. $
1,140.83 (which does net include and amounts required for Insurance.and/=r Taxes) beginning on 12/01/11 and
continuing thereafter on the same date of each succeeding month until piyicipal and interest are paid in full.

[f on 11/01/4]1 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under thg Note and Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay those amounts in full on the Maurity Date. All other terms
stated in the Note remain the same.

The Borrower will make such payments at Post Office Box 9481, Gaithersburg, MD 20895-0421, or at such
other place as the Lender may require.

3. 1f all or any part of the property or any interest in it 1s sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of al! sums secured by the Security
Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option , the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the S
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior {0 P
the expiration period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without [urther

notice or demand on the Borrower. S

Page | M
SC
E
IN

SRS



1208310022 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

v

+4. The Borrower also will comply with al! the other covenants, agreements. and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all the payments of
taxes, INSUFANCC premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is
obligated to make the under Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null, and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjusiment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and,

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to,
or part of, the Note and Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to
in {a) above

5. Nothing‘in«nis Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part
of the Note anid Scourity Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and
Sceurity Instrumentwill remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by and comply with, all
of the terms and provieiops thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

6. It is mutually agreed that the Security Instrument shall constitute a {irst lien upon the premise and that neither
the obligation evidencing the ‘aferecaid indebtedness nor the Security Instrument shall in any way be prejudiced
by this Agreement, but said obligatiorand Security Instrument and all the covenants and agreements thereof and
the rights of the parties thereunder saall remain in full force and effect except as herein expressly modified.

-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties ha: £ m;\i:’.?d, sealed and delivered this agreement on the date above

DAS
Borlmwer - GABRIELLEJ CHRI{"’Fj‘T HER

Date Borrower -

Daie Borrower -

Date Borrower -
CitiMortgage, Inc.

Larry Baumann
Io/a//il By: u@({/,/?)f L’—f - Vice Preside
Date Lender -

Page 2



1208310022 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of _J/t I\ Nois )
County of CUU ko )
day of MOVCW[ ,ZOI ' . before me personally

appearcd (343RIEUE CAHE, - to me known or proved to be the person(s) described in and who executed

the foregoing-instrument, and acknowledged that HE/SHE/FHEX executed the same as HES/HER/FHIEHR ree act
and deed.

IN TES4TMONY WHEREOF, T have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County
and State aforesaid, the dny and year first above written.

e L LV VLN PPV Yy
. OFFICIAL SEAL $
O ﬁ,{ ‘ ROGIE MAT FORD E

NOTARY PUELIC - STATE OF ILLINO
TARY Pug . 5 <
Q?Q /L____ MY COMMISSION EAPRES 12061 &

My Commission Expires:

*******************************-ﬁ“************************

State of )
T ) SS
County of T )
On this day of , , before me-personally appeared

to me known or prmq to be the person(s) described in and who sxecuted the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that HE/SHE/T HEY executed the same as HIS/HER/THEIR fresact and deed.

o,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto séf"rn%lg\and and affixed my official s2alin the County
and State aforesaid, the day and year first above writien. e

Notary Public T

e

My Commission Expires: —

Page 3



1208310022 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EE S I R I S I S S I T S T T

' State of Missouri )

)

County of St Charles )
On_/a-(4-16u , before me appeared LARRY BAUMANN, to me personally

known, being by me duly sworn or affirmed, whose address is 1000 Technology Drive, O'Fallon,
MO 63368-2240 did say that she is the Vice President Of Citimortgage, Inc., and that the seal fixed
to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was
signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors, and LARRY
BAUMANN acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation, and that
such individual made such appearance before the undersigned in the City of O'Fallon, State of
Missouri.

Notary Public
Lee Kee Robinson, Sr.
My Commission Expires: May 20" 2013

ii’t****t****t*****************k**kii**********"liiti****t

State of Missouri )

/

County of St Charles )

AN

Cn , before me appeared 1LARPRY.BAUMANN

to me personally known, béing.by me duly sworn or affirmed, whose a(;drc/ss is 1000 Technology
Dr., O’Fallon, MO 63368-2240, di that she is an Assistant Secretary 2! Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc., and that the™seal fixed to the foregoipg instrument s the corporate
seal of said corporation, and that said instruriment was signe hd sealed in beheaii.of said
corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors, &
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and

Notary Public S "
Lee Kee Robinson, Sr. N
My Commission Expires: My 207, 2013 o .

\\
.
e .,

rd

LPSHARE:\NOTARY SCOTT F.DOC



1208310022 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description: A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF
COOK, WITH A SITUS ADDRESS OF 3546 W 13TH PL, CHICAGO, 1L 60623-1616 HAVING A TAX
ASSESSOR NUMBER OF 16-23-202-023-0000 AND DESCRIBED IN DOCUMENT NUMBER 13040202
DATED 02/15/2008 AND RECORDED 05/09/2008.



1208310022 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared By: Loan Modification Processing Dépt.
CitiMortgage, Inc.
1000 Technelogy Drive (M.S. 321)

(’Fallon, MO 63368-2240
1-866-272-4749

Loan Numker:
1119701505

APN #

TaxId/ Parcel # QG5 12~ 1/B-053.000~ 20

Legal Descpt: #

This is to certify this INSTRUMENT wan prepared by Lee Kee Robinson Sr. CITI MORTGAGE Inc., on the
parties name in the INSTRUMENT.

Lee Kee Robinson Sr.
Document Processor 2



